120/240V Single Phase – Three Wire
Ampere
Rating Circuits Interior1
Enclosure Main / Subfeed Device 6
Feeder BreakersN1 Box Front 2 N3R Main Lugs 3     Main Breaker
250
18 P1A18MC250CT 832 S32B WP32 MLKA1A
Choose from
Group A on
next page
10K = BL type = Bxyy
30 P1A30MC250CT B38 S38B WP38 MLKA1A 22K = BLH type = BxyyH
42 P1A42MC250CT B44 S44B WP44 MLKA1A 65K = HBL type = BxyyHH
54 P1A54MC250CT B50 S50B WP50 MLKA1A (x=Poles, and y=Trip Rating)
400
30 P1A30MC400CT B62 S62B WP62 4MLKA1A 4 Choose from
Group D on
next page
42 P1A42MC400CT B68 S68B WP68 4MLKA1A 4 Ex. 1Pole 20A@10KAIC = B120
54 P1A54MC400CT B74 S74B WP74 4MLKA1A 4 Ex. 3Pole 40A@22KAIC = B240H
Required Accessories
DFFP1A – Breaker Filler Plates (qty ??)
Add one of the following:
EGK – 	 Aluminum Ground Bus

also available See SpeedFax"
INTERIOR
ACCESSORIES
                                 X  DFFP!A
1 x EGK  - or - 1 x ECGK -or-
1 x IGK  - or -  1 x  ICGK
+ OPTIONAL
SUBFEED DEVICE
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
120/208V Three Phase – Four Wire
Ampere
Rating Circuits Interior1
Enclosure Main / Subfeed Device 6
Feeder BreakersN1 Box Front 2 N3R Main Lugs 3     Main Breaker
250
18 P1X18MC250CT B32 S32B WP32 MLKA3A
Choose from
Group C on
next page
10K = BL type = Bxyy
30 P1X30MC250CT B38 S38B WP38 MLKA3A 22K = BLH type = BxyyH
42 P1X42MC250CT B44 S44B WP44 MLKA3A 65K = HBL type = BxyyHH
54 P1X54MC250CT B50 S50B WP50 MLKA3A
400
30 P1X30MC400CT B62 S62B WP62 4MLKA3A 5 Choose from
Group D on
next page 7
(x=Poles, and y=Trip Rating)
42 P1X42MC400CT B68 S68B WP68 4MLKA3A 5 Ex. 1Pole 20A@10KAIC = B120
54 P1X54MC400CT B74 S74B WP4 4MLKA3A 5 Ex. 3Pole 50A@22KAIC = B350H
480Y/277V Three Phase – Four Wire
Ampere
Rating Circuits Interior1
Enclosure Main / Subfeed Device 6
Feeder BreakersN1 Box Front 2 N3R Main Lugs 3     Main Breaker
250
18 P1E18MC250CT B32 S32B WP32 MLKA3A
Choose from
Group E on
next page
30 P1E30MC250CT B38 S38B WP38 MLKA3A 14K ONLY = BQD type = BQDxyy
42 P1E42MC250CT B44 S44B WP44 MLKA3A
54 P1E54MC250CT B50 S50B WP50 MLKA3A (x=Poles, and y=Trip Rating)
400
30 P1E30MC400CT B62 S62B WP62 4MLKA3A 5 Choose from
Group F on
next page
42 P1E42MC400CT B68 S68B WP68 4MLKA3A 5 Ex. 1Pole 20A@14KA = BQD120
54 P1E54MC400CT B74 S74B WP74 4MLKA3A 5
Interiors for xGB Breakers – 480Y/277V Three Phase – Four Wire
Ampere
Rating Circuits Interior1
Enclosure Main / Subfeed Device 6

can be substituted for any
1-pole BL (B1515 & B2020)
or BLH (B1515H & B2020H)
up to limited qty per panel.
(10 for 18ckt, 20 for 30ckt,
30 max. for 42+ ckt)
Revised P1 Unassembled Panelboard Components
240V Main Breaker Kits 1
Group
Ampere
Rating Part #
AIC@
240V Description
A
125
MBKQR1125A 10K Kit with 2 Pole QR2 125A Breaker
MBKQR1125HA 65K Kit with 2 Pole HQR2 125A Breaker
MBKQR1150A 10K Kit with 2 Pole QR2 150A Breaker
MBKQR1150HA 65K Kit with 2 Pole HQR2150A Breaker
150
MBKQR1175A 10K Kit with 2 Pole QR2 175A Breaker
MBKQR1175HA 65K Kit with 2 Pole HQR2 175A Breaker
175
MBKQR1200A 10K Kit with 2 Pole QR2 200A Breaker
MBKQR1200HA 65K Kit with 2 Pole HQR2 200A Breaker
200 MBKQR1225A 10K Kit with 2 Pole QR2 225A Breaker
MBKQR1225HA 65K Kit with 2 Pole HQR2 225A Breaker
225
MBKVAM1300A 85K Kit with 2 Pole 3VA53 300A Breaker
MBKVAM1400A 85K Kit with 2 Pole 3VA53 400A Breaker
B
300 MBKQR3125A 10K Kit with 3 Pole QR2 125A Breaker
400 MBKQR3125HA 65K Kit with 3 Pole HQR2 125A Breaker
C
150 MBKVAM3150A 85K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA52 150A Breaker, MFAS
200
MBKVAM3200A 85K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA52 200A Breaker, MFAS
MBKVAH3200A 100K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA52 225A Breaker, HFAS
225 MBKVAM3225A 85K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA52 225A Breaker, MFAS
250
MBKVAM3250A 85K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA52 250A Breaker, MFAS
MBKVAH3250A 100 Kit with 3 Pole 3VA52 250A Breaker, HFAS
D
300 MBKVAM3300A 85K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA53 300A Breaker
400 MBKVAM3400A 85K Kit with 3 Pole 3VA53 400A Breaker
Neutral
Lug Kits Part #
Number of
Circuits Description